RESOLUTION 18-19

A RESOLUTION SETTING A SMALL WIRELESS FACILITIES FEE.

WHEREAS, Hyrum City owns and operates utility distribution systems located throughout the City; and

WHEREAS, Utah State Law requires cities to allow access in its right-of-ways to install small wireless facilities and utility poles, and to collocate small wireless facilities on non-electric municipal poles; and

WHEREAS, a small wireless facility consists of an antenna of $6 {\rm ft}^3$ or less, and is collocated or installed on a utility pole no taller than 50 feet; and

WHEREAS, Hyrum City may set an annual right-of-way access rate the greater of 3.5% of gross revenue under Municipal Telecommunications License Tax or t\$250 per small wireless facility.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of Hyrum City, Cache County, State of Utah that the Small Wireless Facilities Collocation and/or Pole Installation Right-of-Way for Small Wireless Facility be set at annual fee of \$250.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall become effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED AND PASSED by the Hyrum City Council this 6th day of September, 2018.

HYRUM CITY

	BY:
	Stephanie Miller
	Mayor
ATTEST:	
Stephanie Fricke City Recorder	